



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

APPEAL NO.124 OF 2024
IN
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.32 OF 2004
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.254 OF 2004

Harish Amrutlal Kakkad & Anr. ...Appellants

Versus

Pravin Laxmidas Tanna ...Respondent

None for Appellants.

Mr. Jamsheed Master a/w Mr. Rajesh Vanzara i/by M/s. S.V. Legal for
the Respondent.

CORAM : M. S. Sonak &
Jitendra Jain, JJ.

DATED : 1 August 2025

PC.:-

1. None for Appellants. Mr. Master for the Respondent.
2. In order to grant the Appellants an additional opportunity, we post this matter on 22 August 2025 under the caption 'for dismissal'.
3. If the same position continues, we will have to consider dismissing this appeal for non-prosecution.

(Jitendra Jain, J.)

(M. S. Sonak, J.)