



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL NO. 124 OF 2024
IN
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.32 OF 2024**

Harish A. Kakkad and Anr.

.. Appellants

Versus

Pravin L. Tanna

.. Respondent

Adv. Kinjal Gogri, h/f Adv. Piyush Shah, Advocates for the Appellants.

Adv. Jamsheed Master, with Adv. Rajesh Vanzara, i/b SK Legal, Advocates for the Respondent.

**CORAM: B. P. COLABAWALLA &
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ.
DATE: JANUARY 9, 2026**

P. C.

1. As a last chance, the above matter is stood over to 16th January 2026.

2. If any further time is sought by the Appellants seeking accommodation, the same shall not be entertained and we will then proceed to dismiss the above Appeal.

3. Stand over to 16th January 2026.

Page 1 of 2

JANUARY 9, 2026

Aswale

4. This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary/
Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned will act on production by fax
or email of a digitally signed copy of this order.

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]

[B. P. COLABAWALLA, J.]