

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEALS NO. 124 OF 2024

In

TESTAMENTARY SUITS 32 OF 2004

Harish Amrutlal Kakkad
V/S

....PETITIONER

Pravin Laxmidas Tanna

....RESPONDENT

Mr. Shanay Shah i/b. Mr. Piyush M. Shah, Advocates for the
Appellant

Mr. Rajesh Vanzara, i/b. S. K. Legal Associates, Advocate for
the Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 20th February, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent , stand
over to 13/03/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)